




No. Acad.III/PQ/1041/2014/						       December 09, 2014 	
Shri Pawan Mehta
Under Secretary 
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi - 110 115	
Fax No. - 23381782


Sub:	Material for reply to Lok Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question          No. 2897 for answer on 10.12.2014 asked by Shri Kesineni Nani regarding “Modernization of Central Universities.”


Sir, 
	Please refer to your Email dated 08.12.2014 on the subject cited above.
 	

	As desired, we forward herewith the draft material to the aforesaid Lok Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question for further action at your end. 

	Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 



                                                                    		Deputy Registrar (Academic)
Encl: As above.                                                         
CC:
1. PS to Registrar --- For the kind information of the Registrar.

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
NEW DELHI – 110 067


	Material for reply to Lok Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question          No. 2897 for answer on 10.12.2014 asked by Shri Kesineni Nani regarding “Modernization of Central Universities.”


Q. (a)	The details of the Central Universities/Educational Institutions which have been taken up for upgradation/modernization at par with institutions in other developed Countries;
 
Ans. (a)	It is for MHRD to respond. 
	

Q. (b)	The expenditure incurred on so much initiatives during the last three years;

Ans. (b)	It is for MHRD to respond.
   

  Q. (c)	Whether most of the degree holders who passed from Universities remained unproductive employees and if so, the details thereof; and   

Ans. (c)	It is for MHRD to respond.

 Q. (d)	The steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard? 
 Ans. (d)	It is for MHRD to respond.
	

__________________
